5,214.00 

250.00 
5,464.00 

600.00 
200.00 

6,264.00 

This is a total taking. Based on the Cost Approach and the Compara:ble 
Sales Approach it is your appraiser's opinion that the total damage s 
are: 

Land 
Improvements 

Total 

800.00 
5,500.00 

6,300.00 

" SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS" 

($6 ,300.00 ) 

Project Area 1-B 
Parcel No. 153 
183 Eva street 

MARKET APPROACH 

Comparable Sales: 

1. 1015 Marion Street, Sold $7,950, $500 down, June 29, 1961. 

2. 

Small down payment indicates lower cash price. Approximately 
same size and condition but had smaller lot, only 1/2 basement